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Internatlana
Magnetic components and ferrite materials.

INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

HIGH FREQUENCY INDUCTIVE COMPONENTS -

NON-ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND MEASURING METHODS -

Part 1: Fixed, surface mounted inductors for use in electronic
and telecommunication equipment

FOREWORD

The International Electrotechnical Commission (IEC) is a worldwide organization for standardization c
all nafional electrotechnical committees (IEC National Committees). The object of the IEC.is tg
interngtional co-operation on all questions concerning standardization in the electrical and,electronic
this epd and in addition to other activities, IEC publishes International Standards, Technical Sped
Technjical Reports, Publicly Available Specifications (PAS) and Guides (hereafier_referred to
Publidation(s)“). Their preparation is entrusted to technical committees; any IEC National Committee
in thg subject dealt with may participate in this preparatory work. International;” governmental
goverhmental organizations liaising with the IEC also participate in this preparation. IEC collaborat
with the International Organization for Standardization (ISO) in accordance with conditions detel
agreement between the two organizations.

The fdrmal decisions or agreements of IEC on technical matters express.;‘as nearly as possible, an int
consepsus of opinion on the relevant subjects since each technical ‘committee has representatior
interested IEC National Committees.

IEC Plublications have the form of recommendations for interfnational use and are accepted by IEQ
Comnlittees in that sense. While all reasonable efforts are «nade to ensure that the technical contg
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This second edition cancels and replaces the first edition published in 2002. This edition
constitutes a technical revision.

This edition includes the following significant technical changes with respect to the previous
edition:

nomenclature of dimensions in Figure 1 has been changed;

a new Table 1, Letter code for inductance values, has been added;
dimensions for shapes in Table 2 and Table 5 have been added;
new operating temperature ratings in Table 9 have been added.
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This bilingual version (2014-01) corresponds to the monolingual English version, published in
2007-05.

The text of this standard is based on the following documents:

FDIS Report on voting
51/883/FDIS 51/889/RVD

Full information on the voting for the approval of this standard can be found in the report on
voting indicated in the above table.

The Fre
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A list of
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*  reco|
* with

+ replaced by a revised edition, or
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hch version of this standard has not been voted upon.
blication has been drafted in accordance with the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2.

all parts of the IEC 62025 series, published under the general title High fre
e components — Non-electrical characteristics and measuring‘methods, can b
EC website.

hmittee has decided that the contents of this publication will remain unchang
ntenance result date indicated on the IEC web site ‘under "http://webstore.ig
related to the specific publication. At this date, the‘publication will be

nfirmed,
drawn,

nded.

bquency
e found

ed until
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HIGH FREQUENCY INDUCTIVE COMPONENTS -
NON-ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND MEASURING METHODS -

Part 1: Fixed, surface mounted inductors for use in electronic
and telecommunication equipment

1 Scope and object

This paft of IEC 62025 applies to fixed, surface mounted inductors and ferrite beads”

Should fonflict arise between these specifications and the detail specifications,|the I3tter will
take prgcedence.

The object of this standard is to establish requirements for fixed, surface mounted inductors,
to describe terms, to give recommendations for standard values and dimensions and to give
guidance on fixed, surface mounted inductors.

2 Normative references

The follpwing referenced documents are indispensabl& for the application of this document.
For datgd references, only the edition cited applies. For undated references, the lates} edition
of the referenced document (including any amendments) applies.

IEC 61605: 2005, Fixed inductors for use._in electronic and telecommunication equipment-
Marking| codes

3 Graphical symbols and designations

3.1 Designation

Designdtion of the fixed{ surface mounted inductors is expressed by 12 digits. Desigration of
ferrite bpads shall be spécified in the detail specifications.

Doo0ooooooooog
a) b) ¢ d) e

a) ldentification of the type of Inductor:

fixed, surface mounted inductors shall be identified by the three alphabetic characters
‘LCL.
b) Indication of outline dimensions:

the outline dimensions of the surface mounted inductor shall be indicated by a four-digit
number based on two significant figures for each dimension of L and W (or H). As for the
dimensions of shape D, the first two digits indicate the longer side dimension L, and the
last two digits indicate the shorter side dimension W, as shown in Figure 1. As for the
dimensions of shape K, the first two digits indicate the outline dimension L, and the last
two digits indicate the height dimension H.

c) Indication of shape:

a single alphabetic character as given in Figure 1 indicates the shape for fixed, surface
mounted inductors.
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The shape codes are classified by the base shape of inductors.
D: rectangular
K: square
d) Indication of nominal inductance:
Three alphanumeric characters specified in IEC 61605, Clause 4 indicate the nominal
inductance value.

Table 1 — Letter code for inductance value

Inductance values Digit and letter code
0.1 nH N10
0,47 nH N47

1 nH 1NO
4,7 nH 4N7
10 nH 10N
47 nH 47N
0,1 uH R10

0,47 pH R47

1 uH 1RO
4,7 uH 4R7
10 pH 100
47 uH 470
470 uH 471
TmH 102
4,7 mH 472
10 mH
47 mH o
100 mH
470 mH o

1H

4,7H 105

475
10 H
47 H 106
476

e) Indication of tolerance for inductance:

Single alphabetic characters specified in Table 8 indicate the tolerance for the inductance
value.
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4 Shape

The shapes of fixed, surface mounted inductors and ferrite beads are classified as shown in
the Figure 1.

Shape K IEC  624/07

Figure 1 — Shapes of inductor and ferrite beads (examples)
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5 Dimensions

5.1 ShapeD

a) Outline dimensions L (long side) and W (short side) of shape D shall be chosen from the
values marked with X in Table 2. These values have been selected from the R 20 series,
but the values 0,315; 0,56 and 3,15 have been rounded off to 0,3; 0,6 and 3,2 respectively.
1,25 may be rounded off to 1,2.

b) Dimensions of height greater than 1,00 mm shall be chosen from Table 3. These values
are taken from the R 20 series where, however, the values 1,12; 2,24; 3,15 and 3,55 have
been rounded off to 1,1; 1,2; 2,2; 3,2 and 3,6 respectively. 1,25 may be rounded off to 1,2.
Dimensions of height, smaller than 1,00 mm shall be selected from Table 4.

Table 2 — Dimensions for shape D

Dimensions’ in millimetres

w

. (short side)
(long side) 1,25
0,2]103|04|05(0,8(1,0 (1.2) 1,6 118 (20(25(3,21,401|50]|56]|63]7,1

0,4 X
0,6 X
0,8 X
1,0 X
1,2
1,6 X
2,0 X X X

2,5 X X
3,2 X X X
4,0
4,5 X X X
5,0 X

5,6 X
6,3 X

71 X
8,0 X

Table 3 — Dimensions of height for shape D (R 20 series)

Dimensions in millimetres

1,25
1,0 1,1 (12) 1,4 1,6 1,8 2,0 2,2 2,5 2,8 3,2

3,6 4,0 4,5 5,0 5,6 6,3 7,1 8,0 9,0 10,0
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Table 4 — Dimensions of height for shape D less than 1,00 mm

Dimensions in millimetres

0,2 0,3 0,4 0,5 0,6 0,7 0,8 0,85 0,9

5.2 ShapeK

Outline dimensions L and H of shape K shall be chosen from the values marked with X in
Table 5. These values are based on R 20 series.

Table 5 — Dimensions for shape K

Dimensiens in millimetres

H
L (height)

(length)
0608|0910 (111214 |16|18|20| 22|25 (3(2(40]45]|5,0]6,3|7,1]8,0

9,0

2,5 X X X X

2,8 X X X X X

3,2 X X X X

3,6 X

4,0 X X X X X X X

4,5 X

5,0 X X X X X

5,6 X X

6,3 X

71 X

8,0 X X

9,0

10,0 X

12,0

5.3 Tlolerances for outline dimensions

Tolerances for outline dimension and height shall be selected from Table 6.
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Table 6 — Tolerances for outline dimension and height

Tolerances
Outline dimensions (X)
mm
mm
Standard Maximum

X <0,6 + 0,05 +0,10
0,6 < X <1,0 +0,10 + 0,20
1,0< X < 1,6 +0,15 + 0,30
16< X < 2,5 + 0,20 + 0,40
2.5 X < 4,0 T 0,30 * 0,00
40< X < 8,0 + 0,40 + 0,80
8,0 < X <£10,0 + 0,50 + 1,00

6 Ratings and characteristics

6.1 Nominal inductance or impedance

The preferred values of nominal inductance or impedance §hall be selected from the humeric
values qf the E 24 series in Table 7 and their decimal multiples or submultiples.

impedance, as well as the units and measuringifrequency. The choice of specifying either

The deril specification sheet should clearly note“whether the value given is inductance or
inductamnce or impedance depends on the intended application for the inductor.

Table 7 — E 24 series for.nominal inductance or impedance

1,0 1.1 1,2 1,3 1,8 1,6 1,8 2,0 2,2 2,4 2,7 3,0

3,3 3,6 3,9 4,3 4,7 51 5,6 6,2 6,8 7,5 8,2 9,1

6.2 Tolerance for,.nominal inductance or impedance

The tolgrance fofnominal inductance or impedance shall be selected from Table B which
includeg the tolerances specified in 4.1 of IEC 61605.

Table 8 — Tolerance for nominal inductance or impedance

+0,05 [ £0,1 +0,2 +0,3 +0,5 + 1 +2 +3 +5 [+10 | £15 | £20 | £25 | +30
Tolerance
nH nH nH nH nH % % % % % % % % %
Letter
code w B C S D F G H J K L M - N

NOTE 1 nH should be applied to inductance only.
NOTE 2 + 25 % should be applied to impedance only.

6.3 Operating temperature range

The operating temperature range shall be selected from a lower temperature and a higher
temperature in Table 9.
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Table 9 — Temperatures to be selected for operating temperature ranges

- 11 -

NOTE U
componef

ts.

Table

Lower temperature Higher temperature
°C °C
- 55 + 155
- 40 + 150
-25 +125
-10 + 105
+ 100
+ 85
+ 70
+ 40

hless otherwise specified, operating temperature is ambient temperaturg) “plus temperatur

10 — User reference / Examples of application and operating temperature

Category applies

Temperature range

°C

Standard identification

Automobile and aerospace

- 55 to +M55
- 55 tov+ 150
=55to+ 125
- 40 to + 150
-40to + 125

Mil PRF 27 Class V
IEC 62211 Level S

AEC Q200 Grade 1
IEC 62211 Level A

Telecommunication and power Supply

- 55to + 105
- 55to+ 85
-40to+ 125
-40to+ 105

-40to + 85

Mil PRF 27 Class R
Mil PRF 27 Class Q
IEC 62211 Level B
AEC Q200 Grade 2
IEC 62211 Level B
AEC Q200 Grade 3
IEC 62211 Level B

Consumer and commercial electronics

- 40 to + 85

IEC 62211 Level C

AEC Q200 Grade 3

e rise of

range

- 25to + 105
- 25to + 100
- 25to+ 85
-25t0+70
0to+70

IEC 62211 Level D
AEC Q200 Grade 4

NOTE AEC Q200 and IEC 62211 are component-level reliability specifications. A distinction exists between
component-level and system-level specifications.
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7 Marking

The selection of type(s) of marking information is subject to agreement between supplier and
user. In lieu of such an agreement, the marking information should be as published in the
supplier’'s data sheet. One or more of the following types of marking information is
recommended on the body or the package:

a) user part number;

b) serial number, lot code or date code;

c) characteristics as specified in IEC 61605;
d) suppgiierpartmumberandtogo or mark;
e) quantity (package only).

8 Direction marking or shape of polarity

For the| purpose of indicating the winding start location, or the first-pin number,|or first
electrode, either a mark or a shape should be used. A shape indicatorCis a corner cut, pr small
circle indent, or other molded feature that indicates polarity on the.inductor (if such infdication
is necegsary).
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COMMISSION ELECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

COMPOSANTS INDUCTIFS A HAUTE FREQUENCE -

CARACTERISTIQUES NON ELECTRIQUES ET METHODES DE MESURE -

Partie 1: Inductances fixes pour montage en surface utilisées dans les

matériels électroniques et les équipements de télécommunicatio

AVANT-PROPOS

ns

La Commission Electrotechnique Internationale (CEl) est une organisation mondiale de\nor
compgsée de l'ensemble des comités électrotechniques nationaux (Comités nationaux de a‘CEl).
pour pbjet de favoriser la coopération internationale pour toutes les questions de nopmalisation

nalisation
La CEIl a
dans les

domaipes de I'électricité et de I'électronique. A cet effet, la CEl — entre autres activités - publie des Normes

internationales, des Spécifications techniques, des Rapports techniques, des Spécifications acces
public| (PAS) et des Guides (ci-apres dénommés "Publication(s) de la CEI"). Leur élabaration est con
comitg¢s d'études, aux travaux desquels tout Comité national intéressé par le sujet traité peut parti
organisations internationales, gouvernementales et non gouvernementales, en ligison avec la CEl, {
également aux travaux. La CEIl collabore étroitement avec I'Organisation Intefnationale de Normalisat
selon des conditions fixées par accord entre les deux organisations.

Les d¢cisions ou accords officiels de la CEl concernant les questions techniques représentent, dans
du pofsible, un accord international sur les sujets étudiés, étant donné’que les Comités nationaux
intéregsés sont représentés dans chaque comité d’études.

Les Ppblications de la CEl se présentent sous la forme de reContmandations internationales et son
commeE telles par les Comités nationaux de la CEIl. Tous les«efforts raisonnables sont entrepris afin g
s'assyre de I'exactitude du contenu technique de ses publications; la CEl ne peut pas étre tenue re

de I'éyentuelle mauvaise utilisation ou interprétation qui en est faite par un quelconque utilisateur final|.

Dans |e but d'encourager I'uniformité internationale, ies ‘Comités nationaux de la CEl s'engagent, dan
mesune possible, a appliquer de fagon transparénte les Publications de la CEIl dans leurs pU
nationfales et régionales. Toutes divergences (entre toutes Publications de la CEIl et toutes pu
nationfales ou régionales correspondantes doivent’étre indiquées en termes clairs dans ces derniéres.

La CEl n’a prévu aucune procédure del_marquage valant indication d’approbation et n’engag
respomsabilité pour les équipements déclarés conformes a une de ses Publications.

Tous lles utilisateurs doivent s'assurengu'ils sont en possession de la derniére édition de cette publica

Aucunle responsabilité ne doit, étre imputée a la CEl, a ses administrateurs, employés, auxi
mandataires, y compris ses experts particuliers et les membres de ses comités d'études et des
nationfaux de la CEI, pour tout'préjudice causé en cas de dommages corporels et matériels, ou de
dommjage de quelque nature/que ce soit, directe ou indirecte, ou pour supporter les colts (y compri
ice) et les dépenses découlant de la publication ou de I'utilisation de cette Publication de la
toute autre Publication'de la CEIl, ou au crédit qui lui est accordé.

L'attemtion est atfir€e sur les références normatives citées dans cette publication. L'utilisation de pu
référehcées est\obligatoire pour une application correcte de la présente publication.

L’attention @sivattirée sur le fait que certains des éléments de la présente Publication de la CEIl peu
I'objet|de’ droits de brevet. La CEIl ne saurait étre tenue pour responsable de ne pas avoir identifié de

sibles au
iée a des
iper. Les
articipent
on (1SO),

a mesure
de la CEI

t agréées
ue la CEI
ponsable

s toute la
blications
blications

b pas sa

tion.

iaires ou

Comités
out autre
5 les frais
CEl ou de

blications

vent faire
els droits

de brgvets’et de ne pas avoir signalé leur existence.

La Norme internationale CEl 62025-1 a été établie par le comité d’études 51 de la CEl:

C

omposants magnétiques et ferrites.

Cette deuxiéme édition annule et remplace la premiére édition publiée en 2002. Cette édition
constitue une révision technique.

Cette édition inclut les modifications techniques majeures suivantes par rapport a I'édition
précédente:

une nomenclature des dimensions de la Figure 1 a été modifiée;

un nouveau Tableau 1, Lettres d'identification pour les valeurs d'inductance, a été ajouté;

les dimensions des formes dans les Tableaux 2 et 5 ont été ajoutées;
de nouvelles valeurs de températures assignées au Tableau 9 ont été ajoutées.


https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=57fc95119172a89b256e68ae8201d25e

- 16 - 62025-1 © C

El:2007

La présente version bilingue (2014-01) correspond a la version anglaise monolingue publiée
en 2007-05.

Le texte anglais de cette norme est issu des documents 51/883/FDIS et 51/889/RVD.

Le rapport de vote 51/889/RVD donne toute information sur le vote ayant abouti a
’approbation de cette norme.

La version frangaise de cette norme n’a pas été soumise au vote.

Cette publication a été rédigée selon les Directives ISO/CEI, Partie 2.

Une lis
Compod
mesure,

Le comi
mainten
données

reco
Supf

le de toutes les parties de la série CEI 62025, publiées sous le titre
ants inductifs a haute fréquence — Caractéristiques non électriques et.\'méth
peut étre consultée sur le site web de la CEI.

l;é a décidé que le contenu de cette publication ne sera pas medifie avant la

nce indiquée sur le site web de la CEl sous «http://webstore.iec.ch» d
b relatives a la publication recherchée. A cette date, la publication sera

nduite,
rimée,

remplacée par une édition révisée, ou

ame

ndée.

général
bdes de

date de
ans les



https://iecnorm.com/api/?name=57fc95119172a89b256e68ae8201d25e

62025-1 © CEI:2007 -17 -

COMPOSANTS INDUCTIFS A HAUTE FREQUENCE -

CARACTERISTIQUES NON ELECTRIQUES ET METHODES DE MESURE -

1

Partie 1: Inductances fixes pour montage en surface utilisées dans les
matériels électroniques et les équipements de télécommunications

Domaine d’application et objet

La présgente partie de la CEI 62025 s'applique aux inductances fixes pour montage .en|surface

et aux perles de ferrite.

En cas|de conflit entre cette spécification et les spécifications particulieres, ce spnt ces

derniérgs qui auront la priorité.

La prégente norme vise a établir des exigences applicables aux(inductances fixges pour
montag¢ en surface en décrivant les termes nécessaires, en donnant des recommandations
pour leq valeurs et les dimensions normalisées et en proposant'des lignes directriceq sur les

inductances fixes pour montage en surface.

2

Réfléerences normatives

Les do¢tuments de référence suivants sont indispensables pour I'application du [présent
document. Pour les références datées, seule)’edition citée s’applique. Pour les réfgrences
non datges, la derniére édition du document.de référence s’applique (y compris les éyentuels

amendelments).

CEI 61605:2005, Inductances fixes “utilisées dans les équipements électroniqueg et de

télécommunications — Codes pourde-marquage

3

3.1 Pésignation

Symboles graphiques et désignations

La désignation dés-inductances fixes pour montage en surface est exprimée par 12 thiffres.
La désignation.des perles de ferrite doit étre spécifiée dans les spécifications particuliéres.

a)

b)

e O e I e e Y e N o
o e gy e e g e gy |

a) b)

o I o |
T

d

o i
e |

~

Identification du type d'inductance:

Les inductances fixes, pour montage en surface doivent étre identifiées par trois
caractéres alphabétiques ‘LCL’.

Indication des dimensions d'encombrement:

Les dimensions d'encombrement de l'inductance pour montage en surface doivent étre
indiquées par un nombre a quatre chiffres basé sur deux chiffres significatifs pour chaque
dimension de L et W (ou H). Comme pour les dimensions de forme D, les deux premiers
chiffres indiquent la dimension du cbté le plus long L, et les deux derniers chiffres
indiquent la dimension du c6té le plus court W, comme le montre la Figure 1. Comme pour
les dimensions de forme K, les deux premiers chiffres indiquent la dimension
d'encombrement L, et les deux derniers chiffres indiquent la dimension de la hauteur H.
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c) Indication de la forme:

Un seul caractére alphabétique, comme représenté a la Figure 1, indique la forme des
inductances fixes pour montage en surface.

Les codes de forme sont classés par la forme de base des inductances.
D: rectangulaire
K: carré

d) Indication de l'inductance nominale:

Trois caracteres alphanumériques spécifiés dans la CElI 61605, a I'Article 4, indiquent la
valeur nominale d’inductance.

Tableaut—Code de vateurs d'inductance
Valeurs d'inductance Code alphanumérique
0,1 nH N10
0,47 nH N47
1nH 1NO
4,7 nH 4N7
10 nH 10N
47 nH 47N
0,1 uH R10
0,47 pH R47
1 uH 1RO
4,7 pH 4R7
10 uH 100
47 puH 470
100 pH 101
470 pH 471
1 mH 102
4,7 mH 472
10 mH
47 mH s
100 mH
470 mH o
1H
4,7 H 105
475
10H
47 H 106
476

e) Indication de tolérance d'inductance:

Des caractéres alphanumériques spécifiés au Tableau 8 indiquent la tolérance pour la
valeur d'inductance.
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4 Forme

Les formes des inductances fixes pour montage en surface et des perles de ferrite sont
classées comme cela est représenté a la Figure 1.

Forme K

IEC 624/07

Figure 1 — Formes d'inductances et de perles de ferrite (exemple)
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5 Dimensions

5.1 Forme D

62025-1 © CEI:2007

a) Les dimensions d'encombrement L (c6té long) et W (c6té court) de la forme D doivent étre
choisies parmi les valeurs marquées X dans le Tableau 2. Ces valeurs ont été choisies
dans la série R 20, mais les valeurs 0,315; 0,56 et 3,15 ont été arrondies a 0,3; 0,6 et 3,2

respectivement. 1,25 peut étre arrondi a 1,2.

b) Les dimensions de hauteur supérieure a 1,00 mm doivent étre choisies dans le Tableau 3.
Ces valeurs proviennent de la série R 20 ou les valeurs 1,12; 2,24; 3,15 et 3,55 ont été
arrondies a 1,1; 1,2; 2,2; 3,2 et 3,6 respectivement. 1,25 peut étre arrondi a 1,2. Les
dimensions de hauteur inférieure a 1,00 mm doivent étre choisies dans le Tableau 4.

Tabl 2 b . ot 5

Dimensions\en m

llimetres

w

I
L (largeur)

(longuetrr) 1,25
0,2103)|04]05(0,8(1,0 (1.2) 1,6 (18202532

4,071 5,0

5,6

6,3

71

0,4 X

0,6 X

0,8 X

1,0 X

1,2

1,6 X

2,0 X X X

2,5 X X

3,2 X X X

4,0

4,5 X X X

5,0

5,6

6,3

7,1

8,0

Tableau 3 — Dimensions de hauteur pour la forme D (série R 20)

Dimensions en millimétres

1,25
1,0 1,1 1,4 1,6 1,8 2,0 2,2
(1,2)

2,5

2,8

3,2

3,6 4,0 4,5 5,0 5,6 6,3 7,1 8,0

9,0

10,0
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Tableau 4 — Dimensions de hauteur pour la forme D inférieures a 1,00 mm

Dimensions en millimétres

0,2 0,3

0,4

0,5

0,6

0,7

0,8

0,85

0,9

5.2 Forme K

Les dimensions d'encombrement L et H de la forme K doivent étre choisies parmi les valeurs
marquées X dans le Tableau 5. Ces valeurs sont basées sur la série R 20.

Tableau 5 — Dimensions pour la forme K

Dimensions en/m

llimetres

L

H
(hauteur)

(longueur)

© ‘O

1,0

1,1

1,2

1,4

1,6

1,8

20| 22

2,5

3,2

4,0

4.5

5,0

6,3]

7,118,0

9,0

2,5

X | X |2
X | X |[oe

2,8

3,2

3,6

4,0

4,5

5,0

5,6

6,3

71

8,0

9,0

10,0

12,0

5.3 Tolérances pour les dimensions d’encombrement

Les toldrances sut les dimensions d'encombrement et sur la hauteur doivent étre

dans le [Tableau'6.

Choisies
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Tableau 6 — Tolérances sur les dimensions d'encombrement et sur la hauteur

Dimensions Tolérances
d’encombrement (X) mm

mm Normalisées Maximales

X <0,6 + 0,05 + 0,10
0,6 < X <1,0 +0,10 + 0,20
1,0< X < 1,6 +0,15 + 0,30
1,6< X < 2,5 +0,20 + 0,40
26—<—%—<—4-0 +-0-30 £-0-80
40< X < 8,0 + 0,40 + 0,80
8,0< X <£10,0 + 0,50 + 1,00

6 Valpurs assignées et caractéristiques

6.1 1nductance ou impédance nominale

Les valg¢urs préférentielles de I'inductance ou de I'impédancginominale doivent étre ghoisies
parmi lgs valeurs numériques de la série E 24 dans le Tableau 7 et leurs multiples qu sous-
multiples décimaux.

Il convignt que la feuille de la spécification particuliere indique clairement si la valeur|donnée
est unefinductance ou une impédance, ainsi que, les unités et la fréquence de megure. Le
choix de spécifier l'inductance ou l'impédance:depend de I'application prévue de l'inductance.

Tableau 7 — Série E 24 pourl'inductance ou I'impédance nominale

1,0 1,1 1,2 1,3 1,5 1,6 1,8 2,0 2,2 2,4 2,7 3,0
3,3 3,6 3,9 4,3 4,7 5,1 5,6 6,2 6,8 7,5 8,2 9,1
6.2 Tolérance de l'inductance ou de I'impédance nominale

La tolérance sur l'inductance ou l'impédance nominale doit étre choisie dans le Tableau 8 qui
inclut lep tolérancesispécifiées en 4.1 de la CEIl 61605.

Tableau 8 — Tolérance de l'inductance ou de I'impédance nominale

#£0,05 | £0,1 +0,2 +0,3 +0,5 +1 +2 +3 +5 [ £10 [ £15 | £2 +25 [ £30
Toléranc
nH nH nH nH nH % % % % % % % % %
Code w B C S D F G H J K L M - N

NOTE 1 |l convient que nH s'applique uniquement a l'inductance.

NOTE 2 Il convient que £ 25 % s'applique uniquement a l'impédance.

6.3 Plage de températures de fonctionnement

La plage de températures de fonctionnement doit étre choisie parmi une température
inférieure et une température supérieure dans le Tableau 9.
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